- False ceilings;  

- Painting; 

- External works; 

3.  Allotment 

The services covered by this invitation to tender are the subject of one (01) single lot. 

4.  Estimated cost 

The estimated cost of the operations at the end of the preliminary studies is fifteen million 

(15,000,000) CFA francs, all taxes included. 

5.  Estimated completion time 

The maximum time specified by the project owner or the delegated project owner for completion of 

the work covered by this invitation to tender is ninety (90) calendar days. This period runs from the